



ADAMS COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT
2024 SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS & COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECT 6
CONTRACT B - CR W 1200 N - CR N 200 W
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: **October 7, 2025**

Prepared By: **S. Dustman**

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Underground Contractors, Inc. 17610 Woodburn Road Woodburn, IN 46797		Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 SR 66 Ottoville, OH 45876		Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (4)						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Bonds & Start-Up	1	LS		\$ 149,605.00		\$ 110,000.00		\$ 229,550.00		\$ 109,604.60
1b	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2a	8" PVC Gravity Sewer (SDR-35)	1,657	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 140,845.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 152,444.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 91,135.00	\$ 111.13	\$ 184,142.41
2b	8" PVC Gravity Sewer (SDR-21)	798	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 75,810.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 65,436.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,476.00	\$ 94.72	\$ 75,586.56
3a	6" Pressure Sewer Main	19,746	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 888,570.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 671,364.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 750,348.00	\$ 25.58	\$ 505,102.68
3b	2" Pressure Sewer Main	6,021	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 120,420.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 99,346.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,357.00	\$ 15.67	\$ 94,349.07
3c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	7,500	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 120,000.00
3d	2" Service Lateral	3,000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 52,920.00
3e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	43	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 1,416.50	\$ 60,909.50
3f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop & Check Valve Assembly	43	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34,400.00
3g	1-1/2" Service Lateral Reconnection	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 22,550.00
3h	2" Low Pressure Sewer Reconnection	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 4,266.00
3i	2" Isolation Valve	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
4a	Standard 48" Manhole	9	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 45,450.00
4b	Air Release Valve Manhole	14	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 8,055.80	\$ 112,781.20
4c	Air Release Valve/Cleanout Combo Manhole	2	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 9,398.05	\$ 18,796.10
4d	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	8	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,740.20	\$ 45,921.60
4e	Manhole Connection	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
4f	48" Drop Manhole	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	Service Wye (8"x 6")	15	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,105.85	\$ 16,587.75
6	6" Service Lateral (Open Cut)	470	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 34,075.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 128.33	\$ 60,315.10
7	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	43	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 494,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 438,600.00	\$ 11,131.45	\$ 478,652.35
8a	Wyneken Lift Station	1	LS		\$ 400,000.00		\$ 545,000.00		\$ 486,250.00		\$ 494,872.31
8b	Telemetry	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 12,800.00		\$ 7,360.00

9	Granular Backfill	2,500	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 102,750.00
10	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	200	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 145.70	\$ 29,140.00
11a	Concrete Driveway Repair	120	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 190.97	\$ 22,916.40
11b	Stone Driveway/Alley Repair	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 18.37	\$ 1,102.20
12	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 6,750.00		\$ 143,375.00
13	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 27,250.00		\$ 31,180.00
14	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,150.00		\$ 15,050.00
15	Manhole Lining	30	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 12,075.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,210,000.00		\$ 2,886,965.50		\$ 2,860,946.00		\$ 2,972,605.83

CONTRACTORS:		Engineer's Estimate	Underground Contractors, Inc. 17610 Woodburn Road Woodburn, IN 46797	Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 SR 66 Ottoville, OH 45876	Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733
--------------	--	---------------------	--	--	---

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 - LINE B-4 STA. 7+66 TO 12+30

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
3b	2" Pressure Sewer Main	463	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,639.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 26,391.00	\$ 15.67	\$ 7,255.21
3c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	500	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
3e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop & Check Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4d	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	1	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ADDITIVE NO. 1 BID					\$ 36,460.00		\$ 28,889.50		\$ 52,946.00		\$ 35,055.21

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 2 - MONMOUTH LS IMPROVEMENTS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-2	Monmouth Lift Station Improvements	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 56,595.50	\$ 56,595.50

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 3 - ARCADIA VILLAGE LS IMPROVEMENTS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-3	Arcadia Village Lift Station Improvements	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 83,900.00	\$ 83,900.00	\$ 75,013.15	\$ 75,013.15

TOTAL BID OF ALL ITEMS 1A THROUGH 15 + MA-1 + MA-2 + MA-3				\$ 3,376,460.00	\$ 3,032,855.00	\$ 3,047,142.00	\$ 3,139,269.69
---	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

CONTRACTORS:				VTF Excavation, LLC 8398 Celina-Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822		Watson Excavating, Inc. 109 W. High Street, P.O. Box 45 Redkey, IN 47373		Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012		S&S Directional Boring Ltd. 525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1 Bryan, OH 43506	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (4)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify Affidavit				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment in Iran				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Bonds & Start-Up	1	LS		\$ 96,000.00		\$ 120,000.00		\$ 170,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
1b	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2a	8" PVC Gravity Sewer (SDR-35)	1,657	LF	\$ 68.50	\$ 113,504.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 144,159.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 132,560.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 147,473.00
2b	8" PVC Gravity Sewer (SDR-21)	798	LF	\$ 74.70	\$ 59,610.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 73,416.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 75,810.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 71,022.00
3a	6" Pressure Sewer Main	19,746	LF	\$ 29.90	\$ 590,405.40	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,135,395.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 691,110.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,105,776.00
3b	2" Pressure Sewer Main	6,021	LF	\$ 14.90	\$ 89,712.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 120,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,630.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96,336.00
3c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	7,500	LF	\$ 15.50	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 120,000.00
3d	2" Service Lateral	3,000	LF	\$ 15.80	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00
3e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	43	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 14,835.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00
3f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop & Check Valve Assembly	43	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 48,375.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 94,600.00
3g	1-1/2" Service Lateral Reconnection	11	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
3h	2" Low Pressure Sewer Reconnection	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3i	2" Isolation Valve	4	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
4a	Standard 48" Manhole	9	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
4b	Air Release Valve Manhole	14	EA	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 164,640.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 189,000.00
4c	Air Release Valve/Cleanout Combo Manhole	2	EA	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 27,500.00
4d	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00
4e	Manhole Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4f	48" Drop Manhole	1	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
5	Service Wye (8"x 6")	15	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
6	6" Service Lateral (Open Cut)	470	LF	\$ 94.75	\$ 44,532.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,550.00
7	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	43	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 421,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 537,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 537,500.00
8a	Wyneken Lift Station	1	LS		\$ 560,000.00		\$ 480,000.00		\$ 560,500.00		\$ 517,885.00
8b	Telemetry	1	LS		\$ 6,750.00		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 9,500.00

9	Granular Backfill	2,500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00
10	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	200	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00
11a	Concrete Driveway Repair	120	SY	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
11b	Stone Driveway/Alley Repair	60	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 23,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 60,000.00
13	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS		\$ 93,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 47,000.00		\$ 88,000.00
14	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 12,000.00
15	Manhole Lining	30	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,941,060.90		\$ 3,212,440.00		\$ 3,527,535.00		\$ 3,724,892.00

CONTRACTORS:				VTF Excavation, LLC 8398 Celina-Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822	Watson Excavating, Inc. 109 W. High Street, P.O. Box 45 Redkey, IN 47373	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012	S&S Directional Boring Ltd. 525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1 Bryan, OH 43506
--------------	--	--	--	--	--	---	--

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 - LINE B-4 STA. 7+66 TO 12+30

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
3b	2" Pressure Sewer Main	463	LF	\$ 14.70	\$ 6,806.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,279.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,408.00
3c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	500	LF	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
3e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop & Check Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4d	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
7	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ADDITIVE NO. 1 BID					\$ 30,706.10		\$ 29,760.00		\$ 67,079.00		\$ 33,958.00

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 2 - MONMOUTH LS IMPROVEMENTS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-2	Monmouth Lift Station Improvements	1	LS	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 3 - ARCADIA VILLAGE LS IMPROVEMENTS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-3	Arcadia Village Lift Station Improvements	1	LS	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 144,450.00	\$ 144,450.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00

TOTAL BID OF ALL ITEMS 1A THROUGH 15 + MA-1 + MA-2 + MA-3	\$ 3,188,267.00	\$ 3,457,650.00	\$ 3,779,614.00	\$ 3,987,850.00
---	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------



Certified By: Ben Adams
Benjamin H. Adams, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19700508
Date: 10-8-2025